LOT No.

MI	VER	AL	SU	JR	VEY	No.	3555
----	-----	----	----	----	-----	-----	------

	Arizona Land	l District.
FIE	LD NOTES	
OF THE SURV	EY OF THE MINING CLAIR	M OF
	Mrs. Ann Hughes	
	KNOWN AS THE	
Hawk No 1, Black Ha	wk No 2, Black Hawk	No 3, Black Hawk
No 4;	Black, No 5 lodes WARREN	751 1 . 701 1 1 4
	WARREN	Mining District,
/	Ship 23 S.,, 1	
21 and 28 , Towns		Range 25 E G & S R
21 and 28 , Towns	ship 23.S.,, 1	Range 25 E G & S R. 9th 19 19.
21 and 28 , Towns	ship 23 S, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Range 25 E G & S R. 9th 19 19.
21 and 28 , Towns	ship 23 S, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Range 25 E G & S R 9th 19 19.
21 and 28 , Towns	ship 23 S, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Range 25 E G & S R 9th 19 19. Mot z U. S. Mineral Surveyor.
21 and 28 , Towns veyed under instruction Claim located S	ship 23 S,, 1 s dated February 1 by Ralph L	Range 25 E G & S R 9th 19 19. Mot z U. S. Mineral Surveyor.
21 and 28 , Towns veyed under instruction Claim located Survey commenced	ship 23 S., , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Range 25 E G & S R 9th 19 19. Mot z U. S. Mineral Surveyor. 19 19.
21 and 28 , Towns reyed under instruction Claim locatedS Survey commencedS Survey completed	ship 23 S, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Range 25 E G & S R 9th 19 19. . Motz U. S. Mineral Surveyor 19 19 19 19.
21 and 28 , Towns veyed under instruction Claim located Survey commenced Survey completed Address of claimant	ship 23 S., , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Range 25 E G & S R 9th 19 19. Motz U. S. Mineral Surveyor. 19 19 19 19 19 son, bstone, Arizona.

 Feet.

600.0

1495.8

BLACK HAWK NO. 1.lode

Beginning at Cor No 1, the S E Cor, identical with location and with the northeast corner of Old Beck lode, unsurveyed, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-3555 B H 1, whence a quartzite ledge with 17 x 28 x 19 ins high exposure and chiseled B R x 1-3555 brs S 3° 20' W 14.6 ft., and a second quartzite ledge with 24 x 41 x 23 ins high exposure and like chiseling brs S 71° 38' W 15.0 ft. The 1/4 Cor between Secs. 28 and 33, T. 23 S., R. 25 E., G & S R B & M brs S 0° 35' E 1560.7 ft.

thence N 62° 17' W

85.6 cross gulch, course northerly and southerly,

169.0 cross gulch, course northeasterly and southwesterly,

257.3 cross gulch, course northeasterly and southwesterly,

300.0 to original location for south end center, being a mound of stones 3 ft high with a 3 ft base,

to Cor No 2, the S W Cor, identical with location and with the northwest, northeast and southeast corners of Old Beck, Oneka and Happy Find lodes, all unsurveyed, respectively, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a-mound of stones and scribed 2-3555 B H 1, whence a quartzite ledge with 8 x 31 x 31 ins high exposure, chiseled B R x 2-3555 brs N 13° 15' E 28.7 ft., and a second quartzite ledge with 12 x 32 x 17 ins high exposure with like chiseling brs S 69° 35' W 11.5 ft.

thence N 28° 55' E

779.0 cross gulch; course easterly and westerly,

to Cor No 3; the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cors No 3 and 4 and the northeast corner of Black Hawk No 3 and Black Hawk No 4 lodes of this survey, and Happy Find lode, unsurveyed, respectively, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-3555 B H 1, whence a quartzite ledge with 18 x 29 x 3 ins high exposure and chiseled B R x 3-3555 brs S 34° 34° W 13.2 ft., and a second quartzite ledge with 31 x 50 x 4

ins high exposure with like chiseling brs N 49° 17' W 16.6 feet.

thence S 62° 17' E

- 300.0 along line 4-3 Black Hawk No 4 lode of this survey to the north end center identical with location and with the south end center Black Hawk No 4 lode of this survey, a mound of stones 3 ft high with a 3 ft base.
- 309.5 cross gulch, course southeasterly and northwesterly,
- 600.0 to Cor No 4, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Black Hawk No 4 lode of this survey, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 4-3555 B H 1, whence a limestone ledge with 12 x 13 x 7 ins high exposure chiseled B R x 4-3555 brs N 81° 18' E 15.8 ft., and a second limestone ledge with 11 x 20 x 19 ins high exposure with like chiseling brs N 30° 16' E 17.4 ft.

thence S 28° 55' W

- 131.0 cross gulch, course southeasterly and northwesterly,
- 338.0 cross gulch, course easterly and westerly,
- 1231.0 cross gulch, course northeasterly and southwesterly,
- 1495.8 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

BLACK HAWK NO. 2.lode.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Black Hawk No 5 lode of this survey, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-3555 B H 2, whence the 1/4 Cor between Secs. 21 and 28, T. 23 S.? R. 25 E. G & S R B & M brs N 20° 11' E 218.6 ft.

thence S 62° 17' E

- 300.0 along line 1-4 Black Hawk No 5 lode of this survey to original location for north end center, being a mound of stones 3 ft high with a 3 ft base.
- 600.0 to Cor No 2, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Black Hawk No 3 lode of this survey, a pine post 4.ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-3555 B H 2. No bearings available.

Feet.

thence S 28° 55' W

1495.0 along line 1-4 Black Hawk No 3 lode of this survey to Cor No 3, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 4 Black Hawk No 3 lode of this survey, and the northeast and northwest corners of Charlotte and Happy Find lodes, both unsurveyed, respectively, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-3555 B H 2, whence a sandstone ledge with 24 x 33 x 16 ins high exposure chiseled B R x 3-3555 brs S 1° 23' W ll.4 ft., and a second sandstone ledge with 30 x 31 x 7 ins high exposure with like chiseling brs N 85° 13' E 5.1 ft.

thence N 62° 17' W

258.0 cross gulch, course northerly and southerly,

300.0 to original location for south end center, being a mound of stones 3 ft high with a 3 ft base,

364.5 cross gulch, course northeasterly and southwesterly,

600.0 to Cor No 4, the S W Cor, identical with location and with northwest corner of Charlotte lode, unsurveyed, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 4-3555 B H 2, whence a quartzite rock in place 8 x 36 x 24 ins above ground chiseled B R x 4-3555 brs S 26° 07' E 8.9 ft., and a second quartzite rock in place 14 x 33 x17 ins above ground with like chiseling brs S 24° 18' W 5.6 ft.

thence N 28° 55' E

74.0 cross gulch, course northeasterly and southwesterly, .

385.0 cross same gulch, course northerly and southerly,

648.0 cross gulch, course westerly and easterly,

1495.0 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

BLACK HAWK NO. 3. lode

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 2 Black Hawk No 2 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 1-3555 B H 3 for this claim. The 1/4 Cor between Secs. 21 and 28, T. 23 S.R. 25 E. G & S R B & M brs N 43° 16' W 665.0 ft.

thence S 62° 17' E

- 260.0 along line 1-4 Black Hawk No 5 lode of this survey, cross gulch, course northeasterly and southwesterly,
- 300.0 to original location for north end center, being a mound of stones 3 ft high with a 3 ft base,
- 600.0 to Cor No 2, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Black Hawk No 4 lode of this survey, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-3555B H 3, whence a limestone ledge with 12 x 14 x 4 ins high exposure chiseled B R x 2-3555 brs N 83° 92' E 19.5 ft., and a second limestone ledge with 12 x 20 x 7 ins high exposure with like chiseling brs S 76° 25' E 15.2 ft.

thence S 28° 55' W

1495.0 along line 1-4 Black Hawk No 4 lode of this survey to Cor No 3, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Black Hawk No 1 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 3-3555 B H 3 for this claim.

thence N 62° 17: W

- 300.0 to original location for south end center, being a mound of stones 3 ft high with a 3 ft base.
- 600.0 to Cor No 4, the S W Cor, identical with location and with No.2 Cor No 3 Black Hawk, lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 4-3555 B H 3 for this claim.

thence N 28° 55' E

1495.0 along line 3-2 Black Hawk No 2 lode of this survey, to Cor No 1 the place of the beginning.

BLACK HAWK NO. 4. lode.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 2 Black Hawk No 3 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 1-3555 B H 4 for this claim. The 1/4 Cor between Secs. 21 and 28, T. 23 S., R. 25 E. G & S R B & M brs N 52° 17' W 1247.6 ft.

thence S 62° 17' E

300.0 to north end center, identical with location and with Cor No 4 Black Hawk No 5 lode of this survey, apine post 4 ft Feet.

long 4 ins sq'set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed N E C T B H 4 - 3555.

600.0 to Cor No 2, the N E Cor, identical with location, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-3555 B H 4, whence a lime-stone ledge with 37 x 49 x 3 ins high exposure chiseled B R x 2-3555 brs N 23° 15' W 7.4 ft., and a second limestone ledge with 27 x 31 x 4 ins high exposure with like chiseling brs. S 9° 52' E 15.3 ft.,

thence S 28° 55' W

623.0 cross gulch, course easterly and westerly,

1495.0 to Cor No 3, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 4 Black Hawk No 1 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 3-3555 B H 4 for this claim.

thence N 62° 17' W

290.5 along line 4-3 Black Hawk No 1 lode of this survey, cross gulch, course southeasterly and northwesterly,

300.0 to south end center, identical with location and with the north end center Black Hawk No 1 lode of this survey, heretofore described.

600.0 to Cor No 4, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Black Hawk No 1 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 4-3555 B H 4 for this claim.

thence N 28° 55' E

1495.0 along line 3-2 Black Hawk No 3 lode of this survey to Cor No 1 the place of the beginning.

BLACK HAWK NO. 5. lode

Beginning at Cor No 1, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1, Black Hawk No 2 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 1-3555 B H 5 for this claim. The 1/4 Cor between Secs. 21 and 28, T. 23 S., R. 25 E., G & S R B & M brs N 20° 11' E 218.6 ft.

thence N 28° 55' E

235.1 intersect line between Secs. 21 and 28, T. 23 S., R. 25 E. at N 89° 07' E 38.2 ft from the 1/4 Cor between Secs. 21 and 28, and S 89° 07' W 2601.8 ft from the Cor of Secs.

- 21, 22, 27 and 28, T. 23 S., R. 25 E.
- 300.0 to original location for west end center, being a mound of stones 3 ft high with a 3 ft base,
- 600.0 to Cor No 2, the N W Cor, identical with location, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-3555 B H 5. No bearings available.

 thence S 62° 17' E
- 661.5 intersect line between Secs. 21 and 28, T. 23 S., R. 25 E. at N 89° 07' E 800.3 ft. from the 1/4 Cor between Secs.21 and 28, and S 89° 07' W 1839.7 ft from the Cor of Secs. 21, 22, 27 and 28, T. 23 S., R. 25 E.
- 1043.0 cross gulch, course northeasterly and southwesterly,
 1500.0 to Cor No 3, the N E Cor, identical with location, a pine
 - post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-3555 B H 5. No bearings available.

thence S 28° 55' W

- 300.0 to original location for east end center, being a mound of stones 3 ft high with a 3 ft base,
- to Cor No 4, the S E Cor, identical with location and with the north end center Black Hawk No 4 lode of this survey, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 4-3555 B H 5, whence a lime-stone ledge with 36 x 50 x 4 ins high exposure chiseled B R x 4-3555 brs S 38° 04' W lo.3 ft. and a second lime-stone ledge with 120x 123 x 6 ins high exposure with like chiseling brs N 23° 02' W 21.2 ft.

thence N 62° 17' W

- 300.0 to Cors No 1 and 2 of Black Hawk No 4 and Black Hawk No 3 lodes of this survey, respectively,
- 600.0 to north end center Black Hawk No 3 lode of this survey,
- 640.0 cross guleh, course northeasterly and southwesterly,
- 900.0 to Cors No 1 and 2 of Black Hawk No 3 and Black Hawk No 2 lodes of this survey, respectively,
- 1200.0 to north end center Black Hawk No 2 lode of this survey.
 1500.0 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

LEDGES.

BLACK HAWK NO.1

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the north end center, S 28° 55' W 1495.8 ft.

BLACK HAWK NO.2.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the north end center S 28° 55' W 1495.0 ft.

- BLACK HAWK NO.3.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the north end center S .28° 55' W 1495.0 ft.

BLACK HAWK NO. A.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the north end center S 28° 55' W 1495.0.ft.

BLACK HAWK NO.5.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the east end center N 62° 17' W 1500.0 ft.

. AREAS.

Total area of Black Hawk No 1- - - - - - - 20.599 A. Total area of Black Hawk No 2- - - - - - - 20.588 A. Total area of Black Hawk No 3- - - - - - -- 20.588 A.V Total area of Black Hawk No 4- - - - - - - - 20.588 A. Total area of Black Hawk No 5- - - - - - - - 20.656 A. LOCATION.

This survey is located in Secs. 21 and 28, T. 23 S., R. 25 E., G & S R B & M, in the Warren Mining District, Cochise County, Arizona.

IMPROVEMENTS.

I hereby certify that the value of the labor and improvements placed upon or for the benefit of each claim of this survey, by the claimant or her grantors, was at the time of survey as follows: -

BLACK HAWK NO. 1.

- No. 1. Discovery shaft 4 x 6 x lo ft deep. brs from north end center on lode line 500 ft. Value \$75.00
- Shaft 4 x 7 x 21 ft deep brs from Cor No 3 S 14° 39' E 182.8 ft. No. 2.
- Value 225.00
- Shaft 5 x 7 x 11 ft deep brs from Cor No 3 S 45 10 E 214.8 ft. No. 3.
- Value 100.00
- Shaft 4 x 6 x lo ft deep brs from point on line 4-1 S 28° 55' W. 848.0 ft from Cor No 4 N 76° 13' W 80.1 ft.
- Value 75.00

	Shaft 4 x 6 x 8 ft. deep brs from same point 5 58° 18' W 170.9 ft.	Value _	\$ 60.00
	Total		\$535.00
	BLACK HAWK NO. 2.		
No .l.	Discovery cut 4 x 8 x 12 ft long brg S 63° E, the face of which brs from sout end center on lode line 330.0 ft.	o Value	\$ 50.00
No.2.	Shaft 4 x 6 x lo ft deep brs from south end center N 46° 32' E 278.3 ft.	Value	50.00
No.3.	Shaft 4 x 6 x lo ft deep brs from south end center N 43° 49' E 356.8 ft.	Value	50.00
No.4.	Open cut 4 x lo x lo ft long brg N 76° E, the mouth of which brs from point on line 4-1 N 28° 55' E 553.3 ft from Cor N 4. N 54° 42! E lo8.0 ft.	o Value	50.00
No.5.	Shaft 5 x 6 x 10 ft deep brs from point on line 4-1 N 28° 55' E 850.1 ft from Cor No 4, S 45° 24' E 157.0 ft.	Value	75.00
No.6.	Shaft 5 x 6 x 20 ft deep brs from north end center S 13° 31' W 566.0 ft.	Value	225.00
No.7.	Shaft 6 x 7 x 8 ft deep brs from north end center S 7° 43' W 539.0 ft.	. Value	100.00
No.8.	Shaft 5 x 7 x lo ft deep brs from north end center 3 16° 37' W 92.0 ft.	Value	100.00
	Total		\$700.00
	BLACK HAWK NO. 3.		
No.1.	Discovery /Open cut 4 xlo x 12 ft long brg S 63° E, the face of which brs from north end center on lode line 500.0 ft.	Value	\$ 75.00
No.2.	Open cut 7 x 9 x lo ft long brg west, the mouth of which brs from point on lode line 503.0 ft from north end center, N 43° 26' W 73.3 ft.	value	100.00
No.3.	Open cut 4 x 9 x 16 ft long with tunnel at face 4 x 6 x 33 ft long, both brg S 83° E, the mouth of open cut brs from point on lode line 792.5 ft from north end center, S 84° 46' E 85.0 ft. Total value \$450.00. This tunnel is being driven to cut the country covered by the Black Hawk No 3 claim and the Black Hawk No 4 claim. The tunnel will gain a depth of 250 feet below the surface of the Black Hawk No 4 claim. It has therefore been considered as a common improvement for Black Hawk No 3 and Black No 4 claims of this survey. The reason no portion has been allotted to the other claims of this survey is that the tunnel is pointed.		
	away from the ground covered by the other locations. 1/2 allotted to this claim		225.
No.4.	Open cut 5 x 8 x lo ft long brg S 80° W the mouth of which brs from same point S 37° 17' E 55.5 ft.		

No.5. Open cut 4.5 x lo x 14 ft long, with tunnel	
at face 4 x 6 x 26.5 ft long, both brg west, the mouth of open cut brs from point on lode line 970.7 ft from the north end center S 69° 47' E 151.4 ft. Value \$400.	00
No.6. Open cut 4 x 7 x 20 ft long with tunnel at face 4 x 6 x 23 ft long, both brg S 44° W, the mouth of open cut brs from same point S 11° 16' W 260.5 ft. Value 350.0	0
No.7. Open cut 4 x 8 x 8 ft long brg S 40° W, the mouth of which brs from same point S 23° 36' E 328.6 ft. Value 40.0	0
No.8. Open cut 4.5 x lo.5 x 22 ft long brg S 53° E, with tunnel at face 4.5 x 6 x 15 ft long, brg S 65° E, the mouth of open cut brs from same point S 29° 19' E 322.8 ft. Value \$410.00 This tunnel is situated on both the Black Hawk No 3 and Black Hawk No 4 lodes of this survey, and 1/2 interest has been allotted to each of these two claims. 1/2 interest allotted to this claim 205.00	
Total \$ 1470.00	1
BLACK HAWK NO. 4.	
No.1. Discovery shaft 4 x 6 x lo ft deep brs from north end center on lode line 730 ft. Value \$ 75.00	
No.2. Shaft 4 x 7 x lo ft deep brs from point on the line 2-3 S 28° 55' W 558.6 ft. from Cor No 2, N 86° 18' W 407.3 ft. Value loo.oo	
No.3. Shaft 4 x 6 x 8 ft deep brs from Cor No 4 N 58° 39' E 248.4 ft. Value 60.00	
1/2 interest in Improvement No 3 Black Hawk No 3 lode of this survey, allotted to this claim 225.00	
1/2 interest in Improvement No 8 Black Hawk No 3 lode of this survey, allotted to this claim 205.00	
Total \$665.00	1
BLACK HAWK NO. 5.	
No.1. Discovery shaft 4 x 6 x lo ft deep brs from west end center on lode line 275.0 ft. Value \$ 50.00	
No.2. Open cut 6 x 8 x lo ft long brg west, the mouth of which brs from west end center on lode line 900.0 ft. Value 50.00	
Total \$100.00	
Total improvements on group \$3470.00	
Note. Affidavit of additional improvements on Black Hawk No 5 lode, will be furnished prior to the expiration of the period of publication of the notice of app- lication for patent.	on
INSTRUMENT.	
This survey was made with a Gurley Light Mountain transite courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by a solar observation. The distances were measure with a loo and 300 foot steel tape. Magnetic variation 12° 30' East at all corners.	

ADJOINING CLAIMS.

South and West.

Old Beck, Happy Find and Charlotte, all unsurveyed and owned by J. Muheim.

REPORT.

1/4 Cor between Secs. 21 and 28, T. 23 S., R. 25 E., is a quartzite rock 6 x 12 x 12 ins above ground, chiseled 1/4 on south face. A monument of rocks 3 feet north.

Cor of Secs. 21, 22, 27 and 28 is a limestone rock 5 x 7 x 9 ins above ground, chiseled II on south face. III on east face. A monument of rocks 2 ft north.

1/4 Cor between Secs. 28 and 33 is a X chiseled on south face of quartzite ledge with 13 x 13 x 21 ins high exposure. A monument of rocks 3 feet west.

U. S. Mineral Surveyor.

= 29 ° 33' W

98 140.09 589°46'8

Dated at Bisbee, Arizona.

March , 8th, 1919.

0000000000

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

	nployed by Ralph L. Motz
United States Mineral Surveyor, to assist in	running, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and
boundaries described in the foregoing field no	otes of the survey of the mining claim of
м:	rs. Ann Hughes,
	ack Hawk No 2, Black Hawk No 3, Black
	John Caretto , Chainman.
	, Chainman.
	, Axman.
	, Flagman.
FINAL OATE	IS OF ASSISTANTS.
	, do solemnly swear that massisted
, United State	es Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying
he boundaries of the mining claim of	Mrs. Ann Hughes
epresented in the foregoing field notes as having irection; and that said survey has been in all	ck Hawk No 2. Black Hawk No 3. Black Hawk ving been surveyed by said mineral surveyor and under his respects, to the best of carkknowledge and belief, faithfully dary monuments established according to law and the instruc-
ons furnished by the United States Surveyor-G	deneral for Arizona
	John Caretto, Chainman.
	, Chainman.
	, Chainman.
	, Axman.
	, Flagman
Subscribed and sworn to by	the above-named personx before me this. 8 th
day of March	, 19 19.
	Notary Public in and for the Coun
	Notary Public in and for the Coun of Cochise State of Arizona. My commission expires Feb 24198192

FINAL OATH OF U.S. MINERAL SURVEYOR.

I, Ralph L. Motz	, U. S. Mineral Surveyor,
	instructions received from the United States
Surveyor General for Arizon	na , dated
February 19th, 1919.,	, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
United States, the official regulations an	d instructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and	correctly executed the survey of the Mining
Claim of Mrs. Ann Hugh	les
	, known as the
Black Hawk No 1, Black Hawk No	2. Black Hawk No 3. Black Hawk ,
situate in	2. Black Hawk No 3. Black Hawk , Marren Mining District,
Cochise	County, Arizona , in Section s
	Range No. 25 E. G. & SR B & M.,
and designated as Survey No	3555, as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accura	tely show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on t	he ground, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was rec	eived by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners	of said survey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the	aw, official regulations and instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swear	that the foregoing are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my repo	rt therein, and that the labor expended and
improvements made upon said mining cl	aim by claimant or her grantors
are as therein fully stated, and that the	character, extent, location, and itemized value
thereof are specified therein with particular	nlarity and full detail, and that no portion of
said labor or improvements so credited t	o this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim	
	Ralph L. Moss. U. S. Mineral Surveyor.
	U. S. Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said	Ralph L. Motz
U. S. Mineral Surveyor, before me	J. W. Ross. Notary Public
	this 8th
day of March , 19	19.
	& WROSS

Motary Public in and for the County of Cochise, State of Arizona.

My commission expires Febry 7/1/9

3—1044

U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

Phoenix, Arizona,
June 17 , 191 9
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for DTSTRICT OF ARIZONA.
do hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of the Field Notes, return and approval of the survey
of the mining claim of MRS, ANN HUGHES known as the
BLACK HAWK NO. 1, BLACK HAWK NO. 2, BLACK HAWK NO. 3, BLACK
HAWK NO. 4, DLACK HAWK NO. 5 Lodes,
situate in WARKEN
Mining District, COURTSE County, ARIZONA,
in SectionS 21 and 28, Township No. 23 S., Range No. 25 E., and
designated as Survey No. 3555, has been correctly copied from the originals on file in
this office; that said Field Notes furnish such an accurate description of said mining claim as will, if
incorporated into a patent, serve fully to identify the premises, and that such reference is made therein
to natural objects or permanent monuments as will perpetuate and fix the locus thereof.
And I further certify that five hundred dollars' worth of labor has been expended or improve- or for each of except the Black Hawk No. 5 ments made upon said mining claim by claimant or ner grantors, and that said improvements
consist of. at time of survey, 15 shafts, 11 cuts and 1 tunnel.
total value \$3470.
One-helf of the velue of improvements Nos. 3 & 8 on the Black
Hawk No. 3 lode is credited to each the Black Hawk No. 4 and the
said Black Hawk No. 3 lodes, the former being a common improvement
for the benefit end development of those two lodes, and the latter
being situated on both of said lodes.
and that no portion of said labor or improvements has been included in the estimate of expenditures upon any other claim.
I further certify that the plat thereof, filed in the U.S. Land Office atPnoenix,
arizona is correct and in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.
Frank P. Trott
United States Surveyor-General for ATIZONS.

6-2934

SURVEYOR GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR GENERAL

	Phoen	ix, Arizona,	
		June 17	, 1919
I, U. S. Surveyor Gen	eral for DISTRICT OF	ARIZONA,	
do hereby certify that the	foregoing and hereto attached Fig	eld Notes and Return of th	e Survey of the
Mining Claim of	MF3. ANN HUGHES,		
	known as the		
BLACK HAWK NO. 1.	BLACK HAWK NO. 2, BLA	CK HAWK NO. 3, BL	ACK HAWK NO
4, BLACK HAWK NO.	5, Lodes,		
situate in	WARREN		mining district,
COCHISE	County,		ARIZONA,
in Sections 21 and 28	, Township No23.S	Range No. 2	25 E., G. &
S. R. B. & M., design	nated as Survey No	3555	
executed by	RALPH L. MOTZ	,	U. S. Mineral
Surveyor,Marcl	h 1 - 4	, 1919, under my ins	tructions dated
February 19th	, 1919, have been c	ritically examined and the	necessary cor-
rections and explanations n	nade, and the said Field Notes an	d Return, and the Survey	they describe,
are hereby approved. The	certified copy of the location certi-	ificate filed by the applican	t for survey is
on file in this office and a tru	ne copy of said certified copy of sai	d location certificate is incl	uded and made
a part of the transcript of t	he field notes.		
	France	NATION	
	U. S. Surr	peyor General for & Ti Z O	na.

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT OF IMPROVEMENTS.

I hereby certify that the value of labor performed and improvements made upon the claims embraced in Mineral Survey No. 3555 by the claimant or her grantors is not less than 5500.00 for each claim and that said improvements in addition to those which were reported at the time of survey, consist of:-

BLACK HAWK NO. 5

Open cut 4 x 8½ x 24½ ft. long, with tunnel at face 4 x 6 x 30 ft. long, both bearing S 20° E., the mouth of open cut bears from a point on line No.3. 4-1 N. 62° 17' W. 300.0 ft. from Cor. No. 4, N. 20° W. 100.0 ft.

Value

Surveyor.

Rolph 6. mok

Dated at Bisbee, Arizona.

December 10th, 1919.

I, Ralph L. Motz, U. S. Mineral Surveyor for the District of Arizona, first being duly sworn, depose and say that the above supplemental report is true and correct and that the improvements mentioned therein were made and completed prior to the date of the expiration of the publication of the notice of application for patent to lands embraced in Mineral Survey No. 3555.

Raepl L. mon U. S. Mineral Surveyor.

State of Arizona. SS. County of Cochise

Subscribed and sworn to by said Ralph L. Motz, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County of Cochise, State of Arizona, this 10th day of December 1919, A. D.

Notary Public.

Charlesploods

My Commission expires May 23,1921.

Certificate of U. S. Surveyor General

AS TO

EXPENDITURES	REPORTED	AFTER	RETURN	OF	SURVEY	OF	MINING	CLAIM.
--------------	----------	-------	--------	----	--------	----	--------	--------

I, U.S. Surveyor General i	for District of Arizons,
do hereby certify that Five Hun	ndred Dollars' worth of labor has been expended or
	t or grantors, each of mining claims of
Mrs. Ann	Hughes,
known as the Black Hawk No. 4, and Black Haw	ack Hawk No. 2, Black Hawk No. 3. ARIJ N mining district,
	County, Arizona,
in Section 21 & 28 , Townshi	ip No. 23 S., , Range No. 25 F., G& SRB&M ;
that said improvements consist of	of 15 shafts, 12 cuts, and 2 tunnels,
	which I cut and I tunnel is covered
	ereto attached:
	5, value \$410.00
	at no portion of said labor or improvements has been
included in the estimate of expend	itures upon any other claim. A copy of the report of
Relph L. Mots	, U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, dated
December 10, 1919 , 18	, is hereto attached.
	Frank & Front
	U. S. Surveyor General for Piz-ons
Office of U.S. Surveyor General,	
Phoenix, Arizona	
JAN 3 0 1920	